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Contacts 

 

MU Health Pathology Laboratory  

 
Medical Directors  

 
Magda Esebua, M.D. 
Interim Chairman, Department of Pathology 
and Anatomical Sciences 
573-884-8950 
esebuam@health.missouri.edu 

 
Detlef Ritter, M.D. 
Medical Director of Clinical Laboratories 
314-685-4798 
ritterdg@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Laboratory Director 

 
Jason Sawyer 
573-882-1298 
jasonsawyer@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Laboratory Managers 

 
Amanda Ramsey 
573-882-1204 
ramseyas@health.missouri.edu 
 
Cody Buxton, Supervisor 
573-884-5556 
buxtonce@health.missouri.edu 
 
Shanon Larson-Kosnopfal, Supervisor 
573-771-6314 
kosnopfals@health.missouri.edu 

 
Antinuclear Antibody 

 
Michael Athey, Supervisor 
573-882-5011 
atheym@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Anatomic Pathology 

 
Karen Rugg 
573-884-7609 
kmr6fq@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
AP Green  

 
Michael Athey, Supervisor 
573-882-5011 
atheym@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Blood Bank 

 
Stephani Worley, Supervisor 
573-882-1294 
worleysa@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Chemistry 

 
Susan Poole, Supervisor 
573-882-1336 
poolesa@health.missouri.edu 
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Clinic Laboratories 

 
Christina Overstreet, Supervisor 
573-884-9219 
overstreetc@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Cytology 

 
Sarah Wilkerson, Cytotechnologist 
573-882-5992 
wilkersonsa@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Diagnostic Diabetes 

 
Rhonda Rojas, Supervisor 
573-882-2700 
howardrj@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Hematology/ Coagulation/Urinalysis 

 
Jordan Richards, Supervisor 
573-882-9637 
jer9rb@health.missouri.edu 

 
 
Histology 

 
Shuba Puttur, Supervisor 
573-884-5556 
putturs@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Microbiology 

 
Harold Burgeson, Supervisor 
573-882-1286 
burgesonj@health.missouri.edu 

 
 

 
Molecular Pathology 

 
Michael Athey, Supervisor 
573-882-5011 
atheym@health.missouri.edu 
 
Processing- University and Women’s 
Hospital 

 
Francisco Saenz, Supervisor 
573-882-1343 
saenzf@health.missouri.edu 

 
 
Phlebotomy  

 
Robin Gilpin, Supervisor 
573-882-1343 
rdgmfd@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Point of Care Testing 

 
Cindy Roller 
573-882-7173 
roller@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Special Chemistry 

 
Michael Athey, Supervisor 
573-882-5011 
atheym@health.missouri.edu 
 
 
Toxicology 

 
Michael Athey, Supervisor 
573-882-5011 
atheym@health.missouri.edu 
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